## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

( A State University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975)

(NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade)

## **Directorate of Sports**

Prof. R.P. Garg, Director Sports Contact No. 9896091442

E-Mail ID: dir.sports@mdurohtak.ac.in

No.Sports/2024/...3086-3380....

To

The Dean (s)/ Director (s)/ Principal (s) All the Colleges/ Institutes affiliated with M.D. University, Rohtak

Inter-College Gymnastic (M & W) Tournaments 2023-24. Sub: Sir/ Madam.

It is to inform you that the schedule for organization of M.D.U. Inter-College Gymnastic (M & W) tournaments is as per details given below:

S. No.	Name of Games	Date	Reporting Time	Venue
1.	M.D.U. Inter College Gymnastic for men (Artistic), 2023-24	11.03.2024	09.00 am	Saini College, Rohtak
2	M.D.U. Inter College Gymnastic for women (Rhythmic), 2023-24	11.03.2024	09.00 am	Saini College, Rohtak
3	M.D.U. Inter College Gymnastic for women (Artistic), 2023-24	12.03.2024	09.00 am	Saini College, Rohtak

Selection Committee for Gymnastic (W)							
DR.BHIM SINGH	CHAIRMEN	SAINI COLLEGE ROHTAK					
DR.NARENDER	MEMBER	DAVCC FARIDABAD					
DR.TITIKSHA ROHILLA	MEMBER	M.A.W.C. JHAJJAR					
SH. NARESH K. HOODA	MEMBER	GYM COACH					
DIRECTOR SPORTS	SECRETARY	MDUSC ROHTAK					
	DR.BHIM SINGH DR.NARENDER DR.TITIKSHA ROHILLA SH. NARESH K. HOODA	DR.BHIM SINGH  DR.NARENDER  DR.TITIKSHA ROHILLA  SH. NARESH K. HOODA  MEMBER					

		Selection Committee for Gymn	astic (M)
1	DR.JAIPAL SHARMA	CHAIRMEN	GBD COLLEGE ROHTAK
2	DR.NARENDER	MEMBER	DAVCC FARIDABAD
3	DR.JAIPAL	MEMBER	G.C SAMPLA
4	SH. NARESH HOODA	MEMBER	GYM COACH
5	DIRECTOR SPORTS	SECRETARY	MDUSC ROHTAK
1-4- 7	CA/DA if any and become		

Note: TA/DA, if any, and honorarium will be paid by this office to the members of Selection Committee as per MDUSC rules.

All the Dean (s)/ Director (s)/ Principal (s) of participating Colleges/Institutes teams are requested to kindly direct the Incharges/Managers of the said team(s) along with student players of your College/Institute to reach as per the above mentioned schedule for the tournament, 2023-24. Note: The final selection will be made during competition at Saini College, Rohtak.

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC

Date: 67-63-2024

Endst. No. Sports/2024/ 3281-83

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The President, MDUSC, Rohtak.

The President, MDUSC, Rohtak.
 All the members of Selection Committee of M.D.U. Inter College.

Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M. D.U. Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC